
1

M
 -

M
 -

M
5

M
5

M
6

M
6

M
7

M
7

M
7

M
9

M
9

M
1
0

M
1
0

M
1
0

M
1
0

M
 +

M
 +

M
 +

M
 +

M
 -

M
 -

M
 -

M
 -

M
1

M
1

M
2

M
2

M
3

M
3

M
4

M
4

13.07.2006

BWK A3

70 20 325

RCL 5300

IRC, BMS-1N

M

A

11.05.2009

17.02.2009

13.07.2006

BWK

BWK

BWK

Drawing sizeRevision

Nr.

Date

Sign.

Replacing

Drawing nr.

Rep. by

Part

Product

Sign.

Højbjerg Maskinfabrik
Oddervej 200 - DK-8270 Højbjerg

a
s

Date

bar bar

RCL 5300

K198
K397
K196
K395
K194
K393
K192
K391

K189
K388
K387
K286
K185
K384
K383
K282
K181

K372
K271
K170
K369
K268
K167
K366
K265
K164
K363
K262
K161K

3
6
0

K
3
5
9

K
2
5
8

K
1
5
7

K
3
5
6

K
2
5
5

K
1
5
4

K
3
5
3

K
2
5
2

K
1
5
1

K747
K646
K545
K444
K343
K242
K141

K737
K636
K535
K434
K333
K232
K131

K525
K424
K323
K222
K121

K313

K212

K111

4

4 55X

5 5X17

17

K181 1 WH -
2 BNK383 Signal

1
2

E
X

EX

1

2

5 4

3

R
L
 1

4D

4D

BK 3 YE -
RD
BU
WH

BK 4
BK 2
BK 1

Supply +
Signal A
Signal B

K189
K286
K388
K387

GY 3 YE -
RD
WH
BU

GY 1
GY 2

Signal A
Signal B

K196

K395
K397

3

3

1 WH RPM / AUTO
2 BN
3 GN
4 YE
5 GY
6 PK
7 BU

Engine Start
Engine Stop

RPM +
RPM -

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5

1 WH Supply -
2 BN
3 GN
4 YE

Supply +
Ignition

M -
M +
M8

1
E
X
1

EX1 1

+

-

6
0

60

- 1 WH -
2 BN+ Signal

M-
M6

• • • •

PVED   • • • • •   PVED

1 21 2

3 4 4

B
K

G
Y

PVEO-D!

RC

K
3
1
3

K
2
1
2

K
1
1
1

R
C

X10.1 RD Supply +
BUX10.3 Supply -

M10
M -

X13.2 PK Rpm / Auto
BN
YE
BK
WH
GY
GN
RD
VT

RDBU
GYPK

X13.4
X13.6
X13.8
X13.10
X12.4
X12.6
X11.2
X12.12
X12.8
X13.12

Engine start
Engine stop

Rpm +
Rpm -
Horn

Wire security

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6

M7

EX3

EX3

X1.2 YE -
BN
GN
WH

X1.1
X1.3

CAN L
CAN H

BK 3
BK 1
BK 4
BK 2

GY 3 YE -
BU
WH
RD

GY 2
GY 1
GY 4

Supply +
CAN Low
CAN High

K141
M10
K444
K545

Can Het-1 RC
321 X1

K
3
8
4

CAN H

K151 BU -
BN
WH
BK

K252
K353

+
Press. 1

3
1
2
4

K157 BU -
BN
WH
BK

K258
K359

+
Press. 2

3
1
2
4

1

2

5 4

3

R
L
 2

WH

YE

BU

M
8

RD


